

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: WRIT PETITION No.15133 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1.	01.05.2026	<u>JS,J</u> Mr.Thimothi Beri, learned Standing Counsel for Telangana University takes notice on behalf of respondent No.1 and waives further notice. Ms.K.Vaishnavi, learned counsel represented on behalf of Mr.M.P.Kashyap, learned Standing Counsel for UGC, who takes notice on behalf of respondent No.2 and waives further notice. Learned Government Pleader for Higher Education takes notice on behalf of respondent No.3. Registry is directed to print the names in the cause list for respondents. At request of learned Standing Counsel for filing counter, list on 23.06.2026. <u>JS,J</u> BV	Tr. to I/O. folder before correction s, if any.